  Agamem Microelectronics Inc. AA51880
PRELIMINARY                  SERVO MOTOR CONTROLLER
©Copyright Agamem Microelectronics Inc.  www.agamem.com.tw    2008/4/22
AGAMEM MICROELECTRONICS INCOPERATION RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE CHANGES WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE
TO ANY PRODUCTS HEREIN TO IMPROVE RELIABILITY, FUNCTION OR DESIGN. AGAMEM DOES NOT ASSUME ANY
LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION OR USE OF ANY PRODUCTS OR CIRCUIT DESRIBED HEREIN; NEITHER
DOES IT CONVEY ANY LICENSE UNDER ITS PATENT RIGHTS, NOR THE RIGHTS OF OTHERS.
1

D. Full H-Bridge application using two PMOSs and two NMOSs
Note: Pin no. is for AA51880C, please refer to “PIN DESCRIPTION” for other package type.
■ ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDER NO. PACKAGE PACKING Q’TY MARK CHART
AA51880C  SSOP 16L  TAPE & REEL 2,500ea
AA51880F SSOP 16L(FD)  TAPE & REEL 2,500ea
AA51880P DIP 14L TUBE 25ea
AA51880
XXXX
C
AA51880
XXXX
F
AA51880
XXXXP
  Agamem Microelectronics Inc. AA51880
PRELIMINARY                  SERVO MOTOR CONTROLLER
©Copyright Agamem Microelectronics Inc.  www.agamem.com.tw    2008/4/22
AGAMEM MICROELECTRONICS INCOPERATION RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE CHANGES WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE
TO ANY PRODUCTS HEREIN TO IMPROVE RELIABILITY, FUNCTION OR DESIGN. AGAMEM DOES NOT ASSUME ANY